LIO 000 123	930
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100340891501
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	82/24/2201007014 - + 921.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2020 FEB 24 PH 2: 15 TATING THE HERE IS TATING THE HERE IS TATIN
Office Use Only	AAJ D155 MAR 18 2020

3

۲

ALBRITTON

JOHN T. PRAHL

Attorney at Law

Telephone: 305-234-3680 Facsimile: 305-234-3605 E-Mail: John @JohnTPrahl.com

12376 SW 82nd Avenue Pinecrest, FL 33156

Date: January 29, 2020

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: Articles of Dissolution for Scaly Mtn., LLC Document Number L10000123930

Dear Sir or Madame:

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

John T. Prahl John T. Prahl, Attorney at Law 12376 SW 82nd Avenue Pinecrest, FL 33156

For further information concerning this matter, please call: Helen or John at 305-234-3680. Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 \$25.00
 Filing Fee

 _____X___
 \$55.0
 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

 \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status and Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

John T. Prahl

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 605.0707 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES Scaly Mtn., LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0707 of the Florida Statutes, this Limited Liability Company submits the following articles of dissolution:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Scaly Mtn., LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on December 01, 2010 and assigned document number L10000123930.
- 3. The date the dissolution was approved by all managers and members: September 10, 2019.

The effective date of dissolution is upon filing

- 4. Pursuant to section 605.0701 (2), Florida Statutes, all the Members of the Company have voted to dissolve the Company on the date listed above.
- 5. All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.
- 6. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 7. There are no suits pending against the company in any court.
- 8. The name and address of the persons appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs are:

John T. Prahl 12376 SW 82nd Avenue Pinecrest, FL 33156

and

H. William Prahl, III 12940 SW 69 Avenue Pinecrest, FL 33156

Scaly Mt/n., LLC Bv

John T. Prahl, its Manager

Date: (

2020 FEB 24 PM 2: 1 SST Trong